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SURVEY REGIONS

Fieldwork dates:
May 8 — 25, 2024
2,508 completed interviews
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GENERAL CONTEXT
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How much longer do you expect the war to continue? (g5)

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Less than three months I-I 3
Between three and six months
Between six and twelve months
Between 1 year and 2 years
Between 2 years and 5 years

More than 5 years
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How much longer do you expect the war to continue? (g5)
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Let’s talk about the ways this war affected you. Have you faced any of the following? (q6)

o

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Loss of friends or acquaintances

Deterioration of mental health

Income reduction

Deterioration of physical health

Separation from family

Loss of job

Loss of family member

Loss of other property

Loss of home

"llll
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Let’s talk about the ways this war affected you. Have you faced any of the following? (g6)
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Which of these descriptions comes closest to how you feel about your income nowadays? (q42)

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Living comfortably on present income

Coping on present income

Finding it difficult on present income

Finding it very difficult on present income
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For the last 3 months, have you or anyone in your family gone without...? (q43)

Food for babies

Pension benefits

Salary payments

Sleep

Gas supply

Money

Internet connection
Medical treatment
Electricity for the home
Heating at home

Water supply

Warm clothes or footwear
Drinking water

Means of communication
Food

Hygiene items
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Overall, do you expect the next generation to be ...? (q8)

Better off thanyours W Worse off than yours

100 90 80 70 60 50 40 30 20 10 O 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

May 2015 37 |
December 2015 43 —
May 2016 37 —
December 2016 34 =
July 2017 27 —
December 2017 31 H
July 2018 25 -
December 2018 29 -
May 2019 46 —
September 2019 45 =
December 2019 37 =
August 2020 37 =~
December 2020’ 35 -
July 2021 25 -
December 2021 27 -
May 2022 64 om
August 2022 57 =
January 2023' 63 =
May 2024 47 —i

“ denotes nationwide telephone surveys, others are nationwide face-to-face surveys
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In general, are you optimistic or pessimistic about Ukraine’s future? (q9 X Settlement)
“Very optimistic/More optimistic than pessimistic” only

National — 70%
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How important is it to you that Ukraine becomes a fully functioning democracy? (q10)

H Very Important Neither important ¥ Unimportant H Very
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Please tell me to what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statements. (q14)

W Strongly agree " Somewhat agree Neither agree nor disagree " Somewhat disagree B Strongly disagree m DK

o

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Crimes against LGBT+ people should be
duly considered and punished

LGBT+ le should h
peo;.:es ould have e R.: B 11 B
the same rights as others

LGBT+ people should be protected
from discrimination

LGBT+ people should have the right to
—i11 1 13

civil partnership
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Please tell me to what extent, if at all, do you agree or disagree with the following statement: LGBT+ people

should have the same rights as others (q14)
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GOVERNMENT PERFORMANCE AND TRUST
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How would you rate the performance of the following institutions in the past year? (q15, 16, 17, 18)

m Very good Good Neither bad nor good Bad mVerybad mDK
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* This slide presents four separate questions combined at the visualization stage to allow for comparison.
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To what extent, if at all, do you trust the following? (q19)
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In your opinion, in which spheres or institutions is corruption the most widespread in Ukraine? (q20)

Select up to three

Customs

Verkhovna Rada

The National Government
Police

Healthcare

Local governments

Army

Business

Media

Education
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Which organizations and institutions, in your opinion, are effectively fighting corruption in Ukraine? (g21)

Fights m Does not fight m Do not know anything about their activities

o

10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100

Ukrainian citizens

National Anti-Corruption Bureau of
Ukraine (NABU)

National Police of Ukraine
NGO Center for Combating Corruption
Media BIHUS.info

Media Nashi Groshi

NGO Anti-Corruption movement of
Ukraine

National Agency on the Corruption
Prevention (NACP)

Media Slidstvo.Info

Specialized Anti-Corruption Prosecution
(SAP)

High Anti-Corruption Court of Ukraine

NGO Transparency International Ukraine
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INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS AND WAR
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Where do you get information about politics and current events? (q22)

Select all that apply

Social networks and messaging apps

Websites

Television

Friends and family

Radio

Other

I don't get information about politics and
current events
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To what extent would you accept each of the following as the price for peace? (q23)

M Fully unacceptable Somewhat unacceptable

Ukraine reclaims the territory it controlled prior to 2014 that includes all
of Donbas and Crimea

Ukraine reclaims the territory it controlled prior to 2022 without Crimea
and certain areas of Donetsk and Luhansk oblast

Ukraine claims only the territory it currently controls

Ukraine renounces its declared goal to join NATO

Ukraine renounces its declared goal to join EU

Somewhat acceptable
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Do you think that Ukraine should engage in negotiations with Russia to try to achieve peace? (q24)
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By 2030, do you want/expect Ukraine to be...

Want

A member
state of the EU

Expect

Want

A member
state of NATO

Expect
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30

40

50

60

70

80

90

100

24

Jep | yzoz AeiN | INIVYEYIN 1AN



When do you think Ukraine will become a member state of the EU? (g27)
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When do you think Ukraine will become a member state of NATO? (g28)
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More than 5 years

80

90

100

26

Jep | vzoz AeiN | INIVEIIN IAN



POLITICS AND LEADERS
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There are conversations about how and when elections should take place in the context of the full-scale war.
In your opinion, when should the government hold elections? (q31)
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What is your attitude toward the following parties today? Very negative, negative, neutral, positive, very
positive? (q35)

© Very positive/Positive Neutral ™ Very negative/Negative

0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 20 100

A party led by Serhii Prytula

European Solidarity (P.
Poroshenko)

UDAR of Vitalii Klychko (V. Klychko)

Rozumna Polityka (D. Razumkov)

Holos (K. Rudyk)

Servant of the People (0. Shuliak)

Ukrainian Strategy of Groisman (V.
Groisman)

Batkivshchyna (Y. Tymoshenko)

Opposition Platform - For Life
(Y. Boyko)
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METHODOLOGY
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Regular Telephone Survey Methodology

Fieldwork dates: May 8-25, 2024

2 508 completed interviews

The nationally representative sample was random:

*  One-staged sample based on random generation of mobile phone numbers
* No additional quota or strata was used

The temporarily occupied territories before February 23, 2022 (Autonomous Republic of Crimea, city of Sevastopol, and occupied regions of Donetsk
and Luhansk oblasts) were excluded from the sample. Respondents residing in the territories that were occupied after February 24, 2022 were

interviewed (if they felt safe to answer the questions).

Quality control

* Allinterviewers received a two-level training system

* Independent controllers conducted quality control interviews

*  30% of all interviews were checked by controllers

* All 2508 interviews were conducted via telephone using CATI (Computer-Assisted Telephone Interview) software

The margin of error for national sample is 2.2%

* The margin of error is different for every response to every question in all surveys. 0 10 20 30 40 50
In this presentation, the margin of error is shown for each question/option
e Thisis shown in the example on the right: A 52
*  Ais statistically greater than B and C B 96 =
. There is no statistical difference between B and C
e Percentage values in the research are rounded. As a result, the questions may have c 22 -

a total of 98-102% (and not 100%).
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